Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 38326780
' Report Date: March 14, 2022 | 12:35 PM EST
Eﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂ* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2011 FORD F150

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
1FTNF1CF4BKD39250

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 99,517 KM

No Lien Records Found

2

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 10 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of March 14,
2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions
of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There
may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,
we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make
an informed decision.



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@% Lien Check

i No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records
in each Canadian province and territory (excluding
Northwest Territories) where the vehicle is currently
registered and where it has historically been registered. We
do not check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

Ay

Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian
enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the
time of the search, CARFAX Canada will
reimburse the party that purchased the
report and relied on it to their detriment to a
maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of
the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),
whichever is lower.

There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

2013 Feb 8

2013 Apr 29 13,908 KM

SOURCE

Cam Clark Ford Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

Cam Clark Ford Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

2013 May 24

Cam Clark Ford Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Recommended maintenance performed
+  Oil and filter changed
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
New key(s) cut




Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

20170ct17 56,992 KM
2018 Apr 24

2018 Aug29 67,300 KM
2019 Jul 5 78,859 KM
2019 Dec 5 84,505 KM
2020 Jul 18 92,090 KM
2020 Dec11 98,836 KM

¢
|

) Open Recalls

Great Canadian Oil Change #802
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
+  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and

non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DETAILS

Registration Issued or
Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or
Renewed

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

2011 Jun 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Mar 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2012 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or
Renewed



2013 Feb 1

2013 Feb 8

2013 Feb 9

2013 Apr 29

2013 May 24

2013 May 25

2014 Jul 19

12,211 KM

13,908 KM

2014 Sep 13

2015 Mar 7

2015 Apr 11

2015 May 30

Auto Auction
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada :

Cam Clark Ford Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Cam Clark Ford Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

Cam Clark Ford Richmond
Richmond, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Auction Announcement

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Rental

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Registration Issued or
Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or
Renewed
New Owner reported

2016 May 21

2017 Oct 17

2017 Oct 18

2018 Apr 24

56,992 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Vehicle serviced




2018 May 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2018 Aug 29 67,300 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 May 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2019 Jul 5 78,859 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 5 84,505 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Jun 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
2020 Jul 18 92,090 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#802
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Nov 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
2020 Dec 11 98,836 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Jan 20 99,517 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Nov 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

= Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The
vehicle claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the
claim. In addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at hitp://apps.ichecom/ragistratic

feehedld oo bl

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition.



This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title,
brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The
reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability,
merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or
any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this
vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm&l *

1FTNF1CF4BKD39250



m UNIT #8 - 20071 113B AVENUE
C O MAPLE RIDGE, BC vZ2X 0zZ2

RIDGE MOTORS 0O: 604 460 7142

AUTO REPAIR & TIRES C: 604 721 1432
ridgemotors.ca RIDGEMOTORSAUTOREPAIR@GMAIL.COM

— PSS MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
Namey// 32k 21 Year/Make/Model: :QO// ,(of’,,.ﬁ F/Spa KMs: //@Q/}L

ro#. ADYS N FIN FLE FCF FRED 2995 License:

B cHECKED AND OK [ ] FUTURE ATTENTION B IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
INTERIOR/EXTERIOR TIRES

NOTE ANY EXISTING BODY DAMAGE TREAD DEPTH

B 7327 or greater [ | 332" to 6/32” [l 2/32” or less
LFEC .%/32" RFEICIM 7 32"
LRECIE /32" rRECIE_7 /32

WeDa;Pattern/ Air Pressure %”s:don

mage a;

1Al y m (! ) | and Wear:
{LFELIN SEfoRe  SHould®: | (] Alignment

Lights (Head, Brake, Turn, Parking) RFEOE LF%_ﬁJ .

Windshield / Glass 8 r mOm|®F A g:,::,,
. ( LR 1

Wipers RRECOHE RR% S| | I vew ire

Horn / Interior Lights

BATTERY BRAKES

BRAKE PADS / SHOES

. Over 5 mm (Disk)
or 2 mm (Drum)

D 3-5 mm (Disk)
or 1.01-2 mm (Drum)

Sl

UNDERHOOD . Less than 3 mm (Disk)
0il Condition ol e
Transmission Fluid L3 (] |
Power Steering / Brake Fluid RF & [ | .
Coolant / Antifreeze LR - Wl |
Air Filter re [
Cabin Filter
Belts

FRoF PATS 1w

Pedse — £2n)S  /omay

UNDER VEHICLE

Brake Lines / Brake Hoses /
Brake Cables / Fuel Lines

Suspension & Steering

Driveline (Axles / CV Shaft)

Rear Differential Fluid Level & Condition
Exhaust System / Shocks & Struts

e ©

INSPECTOR: \j( M DATE: 2[20412&27




Ridge Motors Auto Repair and Tires
Unit 8 - 20071 113B Avenue

Invoice

Maple Ridge, BC V2X 0722 Date Invoice #
(604) 460-7142
3/29/2022 2845
GST/HST No. 758148118
Invoice To Vehicle Description
Cypress Auto Brokers 2011 Ford F150
11919 Maple Meadowa Way
Maple Ridge BC
V2X3M7
ODO IN ODO OuUT Plate VIN
110214 1ftnf1cf4bkd39250
Quantity ltem Description Price Each Amount Tax
I_Inspection_Gen... 80.00 80.00 G
1 L_Brakes Pads_L... | replace rear pads 65.00 65.00 G
P_Pads_Rear 60.50 60.50 G
GST on sales 5.00% 10.28
Sales Tax Total $10.28
Total $215.78

[ herby authorize you and your employees to carry out the repair work described above and to purchase on my account any parts and materials necessary to
carry out the repair work subject to the estimate described above. I herby authorize you and your employees to operate the vehicle listed above in connect with
the repair work, including operation for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery. | HERBY RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE YOU AND
EACH OF YOUR EMPLOYEES FROM ANY LOSSES I MAY SUFFER RELATING TO DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF MY VEHICLE AND/OR ANY
ITEMS CONTAINED THEREIN THAT ARE CAUSED BY CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND YOUR CONTROL. I acknowledge that, upon the completion of
the repair work authorized herby, you will have a lien pursuant to applicable repair and storage lien legislation and that you may register that lien and seize, at
your discretion and at my sole cost and expense, the vehicle for non-payment of any invoice issued for such repair work.

By signing below I acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions above

Customer Signature




